Lowara® 1300 series
submersible pumps
Reliable solids handling for commercial buildings
50 Hz
2
Combining performance and quality in
a convenient package, the Lowara 1300
submersible pump series offers outstanding

Voltage 400 400 400 230 230 230
Phase 3 3 3 1 1 1
Rated power (kW) 2.4 1.7 1.4 2.4 1.7 1.5
Pump dimensions (mm)
Free-standing 1310S Wet well 1310S X-installation 1310S
A 433 422 457
B 304 287 318
C 112 112 118
D 192 175 200
E 103 103 103
F 123 123 123
G 121 45 100
Lowara 1310 non-clog
Selection table
Model DN Installation* Pole Freq (Hz) Phase Rated power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1310S 50 W, T 2 50 1,3 [see chart] S60, S62, S64 230, 400 10, 20 m 1310S-50-.25-.---.---/--
1310S 65 X 2 50 1,3 [see chart] S60, S62, S64 230, 400 10, 20 m 1310S-65X.25-.---.---/--
* W=Wet well only. T=Free-standing threaded outlet only. X=Bare pump.
** For information on configuring the right order number, see page 6. Pumps come standard with thermal switches. Leakage detector optional.
Performance curves
0

Q [m3/h]
H
 [m
]
DN50 & DN65 & DN80
S60
S62
S64
S60 2.4kW
S62 1.7kW
S64 1.4kW
* For more information, see page 5.
Installation kit selection table*
DN Free-standing Wet well Replacement
50 Included 1305-50W Included
65 1310-65H (hose), 1310-65T (threaded) 1310-65W 1310-65R
DN50 & DN65
Pump data
1305H
Impeller Type Non-clog

•	 Stator housing: Grey cast iron
•	 Shaft: Stainless steel
•	 Inner mechanical seal:
Carbon/aluminum oxide
•	 Outer mechanical seal:
Cemented carbide/aluminum oxide
•	 O-rings: Nitrile
Process data
•	 Max submergence: 20m
•	 Max fluid temp: 40º C
•	 pH range of pumped liquid: 5.5-14
10
Lowara 1310 vortex
Selection table
Model DN Installation* Pole Freq (Hz) Phase Rated power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1310H 50 W, T 2 50 1,3 [see chart] V90, V92, V94 230, 400 10, 20 m 1310H-50-.25-.---.---/--
1310M 65 X 2 50 1,3 [see chart] V85, V87, V89 230, 400 10, 20 m 1310M-65X.25-.---.---/--
1310L 65-80 X 4 50 1,3 [see chart] V80, V81, V82, V83, V84 230, 400 10, 20 m 1310L-65-80X.45-.---.---/--
* W=Wet well only. T=Free-standing threaded outlet only. X=Bare pump.
** For information on configuring the right order number, see page 6. Pumps come standard with thermal switches. Leakage detector optional.
Motor data
1310H/M 1310L
Voltage 400 400 400 230 230 230 400 400 400 230 230
Phase 3 3 3 1 1 1 3 3 3 1 1
Rated
power (kW) 2.4 1.7 1.4 2.4 1.7 1.5 2 1.5 1.2 1.3 1.0

V84 1.2kW
DN65-80
Pump data
1310H/M 1310L
Impeller Type Vortex Vortex
Outlet size (mm) 50 | 65 65-80
Weight (kg) 40 41
Pole 2 4
Insulation class F F
Starts per hour 15 15
11
Installation kit selection table*
DN Free-standing Wet well Replacement
50 Included 1310-50W Included
65 1310-65H (hose), 1310-65T (threaded) 1310-65W 1310-65R
80 1310-80H (hose), 1310-80T (threaded) 1310-80W 1310-80R
* For more information, see page 5.
A
G
E

A
G
E
F
CD
B
A
G
E
F
CD
B
Lowara 1315 non-clog
Selection table
Model DN Installation* Pole Freq (Hz) Phase Rated power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1315S 65 X 2 50 3 [see chart] S61, S62, S63 400 10, 20 m 1315S-65X.253.---.400/--
1315M 100 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S20, S21, S22, S23 400 10, 20 m 1315M-100X.453.---.400/--
* X=Bare pump.
** For information on configuring the right order number, see page 6. Pumps come standard with thermal switches. Leakage detector optional.
Pump dimensions (mm)
1315S 1315M
A 508 524
B 377 464
C 147 179
D 230 285
E 146 161
F 148 194
G 90 109
Installation kit selection table*
DN Free-standing Wet well Replacement
65 1315-65H (hose), 1315-65T (threaded) 1315-65W 1315-65R
100 1315-100H (hose), 1315-100T (threaded) 1315-100W 1315-100R
* For more information, see page 5.
Motor data
1315S 1315M
Voltage 400 400 400 400 400

A
G
E
F
CD
B
A
G
E
F
CD
B
Lowara 1315 vortex
Selection table
Model DN Installation* Pole Freq (Hz) Phase Rated power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1315H 65 X 2 50 3 [see chart] V91, V93, V94 400 10, 20 m 1315H-65X.253.---.400/--
1315M 100 X 4 50 3 [see chart] V81, V82, V83 400 10, 20 m 1315M-100X.453.---.400/--
* X=Bare pump.
** For information on configuring the right order number, see page 6. Pumps come standard with thermal switches. Leakage detector optional.
Performance curves

G
E
F
CD
B
A
G
E
F
CD
B
Lowara 1320 non-clog
Performance curves
Selection table
Model DN Installation* Pole Freq (Hz) Phase Rated power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1320S 80 X 2 50 3 [see chart] S60, S62, S64 400 10, 20 m 1320S-80X.253.---.400/--
1320H 100 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S41, S42, S43 400 10, 20 m 1320H-100X.453.---.400/--
1320M 100 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S20, S22, S24 400 10, 20 m 1320M-100X.453.---.400/--
* X=Bare pump.
** For information on configuring the right order number, see page 6. Pumps come standard with thermal switches. Leakage detector optional.
Installation kit selection table*
DN Free-standing Wet well Replacement
80 1320-80H (hose), 1320-80T (threaded) 1320-80W 1320-80R
100 1320-100H (hose), 1320-100T (threaded) 1320-100W 1320-100R
* For more information, see page 5.
DN80 DN100
Material data
•	 Impeller: Grey cast iron

A
G
E
F
CD
B
Motor data
1320H 1320M
Voltage 400 400 400 400 400 400
Phase 3 3 3 3 3 3
Rated
power (kW) 7.5 6.2 4.8 5.9 4.5 3.5
Lowara 1320 vortex
Selection table
Model DN Installation* Pole Freq (Hz) Phase Rated power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1320H 80 X 2 50 3 [see chart] V91, V92, V93, V94 400 10, 20 m 1320H-80X.253.---.400/--
1320M 100 X 4 50 3 [see chart] V81, V83, V84 400 10, 20 m 1320M-100X.453.---.400/--
* X=Bare pump.
** For information on configuring the right order number, see page 6. Pumps come standard with thermal switches. Leakage detector optional.
Performance curves